

Clarification Questions – 3rd July 2017

Question - How long will the opportunity be open for adding additional homes?

Answer – Additional homes can be added at any time during the existence of the DPS. You need to complete one Accreditation for the company and then complete an Enrolment for each Care Home. However, if each Care Homes has different bank details they each need to be set up under a different account, with their own Accreditation and Enrolment.

Question - How many words are you expecting for the description of the contract on the contract example?

Answer – We require a description of the contract you are providing for reference, this may be a few words or a number of sentences.